BOARD AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET
ARGYLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD MEETING DATE: December 16, 2024

AGENDA ITEM: Approval of The 2024 Property Tax Roll
AGENDA LOCATION: Consent ~

PRESENTER TITLE & NAME: CFO, Liz Stewart

DEPARTMENT: Finance

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Texas Property Tax Code Section 26.09(e) requires the Board to approve the tax roll each
year. The tax roll is prepared by the Denton County Tax Office.

BUDGETARY IMPACT & FUNDING SOURCE

The total tax levy is utilized in the development of the M&O and I&S annual budgets.

ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDATION

Administration recommends approval of the 2024 Property Tax Roll

MOTION

A motion might be, “I move to approve the item as presented.”



Denton County Tax Office

Page 1 of 2
S01 - ARGYLE ISD

Run Date: 12/2/2024 2:20 PM
2024  Tax Roll Summarv
Amount
TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS
APPRAISAL VALUES
ROLLCODE: MINERAL Mineral 7,304,474
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME Improvement 0
Improvement Non-Home Site 32,753
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL Personal 109,659,916
ROLLCODE: REAL Agriculture 888,947,123
Improvement 4,612,274,695
Improvement Non-Home Site 390,553,176
Land 1,609,503,017
Land Ag Land 598,999
Land Non-Home Site 497,953,080
TOTAL APPRAISALS
DEFERRALS
Ag 1D1 888,909,531
TOTAL DEFERRALS
EXEMPTIONS
100% Disabled Veteran 104,792,854
23.231 Circuit Breaker Limitatic 76,716,571
Cap Adjustment, XT 453,003,065
Disabled 289,147
Disabled Veteran 10% to 29% 205,200
Disabled Veteran 30% to 49% 274,500
Disabled Veteran 50% to 69% 419,348
Disabled Veteran 70% to 100% 1,158,025
Energy, XR 3,395,353
Freeport 633,852
Full 1,999,967
General Homestead 633,801,978
Homestead 6,164,465
Miscellaneous - XV 187,401,344
Nominal Value 208,704
Other Exemption, XF, XH, XU 842,664
Over 65 12,897,223
Personal Use Vehicle, XN 128,972
Private Schools- XJ 44,354,081
Surviving Spouse 440,000
Surviving Spouse 100% Disabl 2,562,684

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS

GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EX

TOTAL APPRAISED VALUE

TAXABLE VALUE

LEVY

EMPTIONS

Count
13,796

O OO OO0 O0OO0oO oo

8,116,827,233

888
888,909,531

187
987
3,873
31

30

34
44
218
20

19
6,498
76
659
848

1,399

47

1,531,689,997
2,420,599,528

8,116,827,233

5,696,227,705



Run Date: 12/2/2024 2:20 PM

ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
ROLLCODE: REAL

LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN

Levy Lost Due To Frozen

OTHER LOST LEVY

TOTAL LOST LEVY

Denton County Tax Office

Levy
Levy
Levy
Levy
TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN

TOTAL OTHER LOST LEVY

TOTAL TOTAL LOST LEVY

86,395.83
396.28
1,269,982.73
64,061,644.63

3,500,240.26

3,500,240

Page 2 of 2

1,230

1

706

11,859
65,418,419.47

3,500,240.26

3,500,240



