BOARD AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

ARGYLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT



BOARD MEETING DATE:	December 16, 2024
AGENDA ITEM:	Approval of The 2024 Property Tax Roll
AGENDA LOCATION:	Consent -
PRESENTER TITLE & NAME:	CFO, Liz Stewart
DEPARTMENT:	Finance

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Texas Property Tax Code Section 26.09(e) requires the Board to approve the tax roll each year. The tax roll is prepared by the Denton County Tax Office.

BUDGETARY IMPACT & FUNDING SOURCE

The total tax levy is utilized in the development of the M&O and I&S annual budgets.

ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDATION

Administration recommends approval of the 2024 Property Tax Roll

MOTION

A motion might be, "I move to approve the item as presented."

Run Date: 12/2/2024 2:20 PM Page 1 of 2

2024 Tax Roll S	ummary		S01 - ARGYLE ISD
		Amount	Count
TOTAL NUMBER OF	ACCOUNTS		13,796
APPRAISAL VALUES			
ROLLCODE: MINE	RAL Mineral	7,304,474	0
ROLLCODE: MOBI	LE HOME Improvement	0	0
	Improvement No	on-Home Site 32,753	0
ROLLCODE: PERS		109,659,916	0
ROLLCODE: REAL	. Agriculture	888,947,123	0
	Improvement	4,612,274,695	0
	Improvement No	on-Home Site 390,553,176	0
	Land	1,609,503,017	0
	Land Ag Land	598,999	0
	Land Non-Home	•	0
	TOTAL APPRA	AISALS	8,116,827,233
DEFERRALS			
Ag 1D1		888,909,531	888
	TOTAL DEFER	RALS	888,909,531
EXEMPTIONS			
100% Disabled Vet	eran	104,792,854	187
23.231 Circuit Brea	ker Limitatic	76,716,571	987
Cap Adjustment, X7	Γ	453,003,065	3,873
Disabled		289,147	31
Disabled Veteran 1	0% to 29%	205,200	30
Disabled Veteran 3	0% to 49%	274,500	34
Disabled Veteran 5	0% to 69%	419,348	44
Disabled Veteran 7	0% to 100%	1,158,025	218
Energy, XR		3,395,353	20
Freeport		633,852	2
Full		1,999,967	19
General Homestead	d	633,801,978	6,498
Homestead		6,164,465	76
Miscellaneous - XV		187,401,344	659
Nominal Value		208,704	848
Other Exemption, X	(F, XH, XU	842,664	6
Over 65		12,897,223	1,399
Personal Use Vehic		128,972	3
Private Schools- XJ		44,354,081	4
Surviving Spouse		440,000	47
Surviving Spouse 1		2,562,684	6
TOTAL EXEMPTIONS		1,531,689,997	
GRAND TOTAL FOR	DEFERRALS AND EXEMP	TIONS	2,420,599,528
TOTAL APPRAISED	VALUE		8,116,827,233
TAXABLE VALUE			5,696,227,705

Denton County Tax Office

Run Date: 12/2/2024 2:20 PM	•		Page 2 of 2
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME	Levy	86,395.83	1,230
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME	Levy	396.28	1
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL	Levy	1,269,982.73	706
ROLLCODE: REAL	Levy	64,061,644.63	11,859
	TOTAL LEVY		65,418,419.47
LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN			
Levy Lost Due To Frozen		3,500,240.26	0
	TOTAL LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN		3,500,240.26
OTHER LOST LEVY			
		0	0
	TOTAL OTHER LOST LEVY		0
TOTAL LOST LEVY			
		3,500,240	0
	TOTAL TOTAL LOST LEVY	-,,-	3,500,240